184
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
Characteristics
Composite hoses are very lightweight and very flexible, they feature unique, multi-layer construction.  The unique
hose design includes several fabric and film layers made of various materials and as strips helically wound between
two steel wire helices: internal and external. Depending on foil and fabric material (polypropylene, polyamide, ECTFE,
polyester, glass fibre or aramid fibre) and wire helix (zinc-plated steel, stainless steel, aluminium, polypropylene-
coated steel), the hoses can be used to convey chemicals (also aggressive), petrochemical products, liquid gas,

code I.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
DT-DANOILTR-050 50 10.5 0.9 150 1.60 30
DT-DANOILTR-075 75 10.5 0.9 205 2.50 30
DT-DANOILTR-100 100 10.5 0.9 265 3.60 30
FUELSTAR
Suction-delivery hose designed for transfer, loading and unloading of petrochemical products
including: fuel, petrol, diesel oil, lubricating oil, kerosene and other products with aromatic
content (up to 100%) in standard working conditions. Internal wire helix and external wire

code I.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
SO-FUELSTAR-050 50 10 0.7 150 1.66 40
SO-FUELSTAR-075 75 10 0.7 250 2.05 40
SO-FUELSTAR-100 100 10 0.7 300 4.10 40
187
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
DANOIL 3
Suction-delivery hose designed for transfer, loading and unloading of mineral oils and vegetable

[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
GG version
DT-DANOIL3GG-025 25 10 0.9 100 0.80 25
DT-DANOIL3GG-038 38 10 0.9 125 1.10 25
DT-DANOIL3GG-050 50 10 0.9 150 1.60 30
DT-DANOIL3GG-065 65 10 0.9 180 2.10 25
DT-DANOIL3GG-075 75 10 0.9 205 2.50 30
DT-DANOIL3GG-100 100 10 0.9 265 3.60 30
AG version
DT-DANOIL3AG-065 65 10.5 0.9 180 1.60 25
DT-DANOIL3AG-075 75 10.5 0.9 205 1.70 30
DT-DANOIL3AG-100 100 10.5 0.9 265 2.40 30
Internal layer:
Reinforcement:
Cover:
Working temp.:

[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
GG, GS version
DT-DANOIL7...-025 25 14 0.9 100 0.80 25
DT-DANOIL7...-038 38 14 0.9 140 1.20 25
DT-DANOIL7...-050 50 14 0.9 180 1.90 30
DT-DANOIL7...-065 65 14 0.9 205 2.50 25
DT-DANOIL7...-075 75 14 0.9 280 3.00 30
DT-DANOIL7...-100 100 14 0.9 395 5.20 30
HEAVY DUTY version
DT-DANOIL7...HD-100 100 14 0.9 405 6.40 30
DT-DANOIL7...HD-150 150 14 0.9 510 10.70 30
DT-DANOIL7...HD-200 200 14 0.9 760 15.00 30
DT-DANOIL7...HD-250 250 10.5 0.9 915 20.50 30
AG version
DT-DANOIL7AG-065 65 14 0.9 180 1.60 25
DT-DANOIL7AG-075 75 14 0.9 205 1.70 30
DT-DANOIL7AG-100 100 14 0.9 265 2.40 30
189
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
DANOIL 9
Suction-delivery hose designed for transfer, loading and unloading of petrol, diesel oil and

[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
GG, GS, SG, SS version
DT-DANOIL9...-025 25 14 0.9 100 0.80 25
DT-DANOIL9...-038 38 14 0.9 140 1.20 25
DT-DANOIL9...-050 50 14 0.9 180 1.90 30
DT-DANOIL9...-065 65 14 0.9 205 2.50 25
DT-DANOIL9...-075 75 14 0.9 280 3.00 30
DT-DANOIL9...-100 100 14 0.9 395 5.20 30
HEAVY DUTY version
DT-DANOIL9...HD-100 100 14 0.9 405 6.40 30
DT-DANOIL9...HD-150 150 14 0.9 510 10.70 30
DT-DANOIL9...HD-200 200 14 0.9 760 15.00 30
DT-DANOIL9...HD-250 250 10.5 0.9 915 20.50 30
AG, AS version
DT-DANOIL9...-065 65 14 0.9 180 1.60 25
DT-DANOIL9...-075 75 14 0.9 205 1.70 30
DT-DANOIL9...-100 100 14 0.9 265 2.40 30

radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
PG, GS, SG, SS version
DT-DANCHEM...-025 25 14 0.9 100 0.80 25
DT-DANCHEM...-038 38 14 0.9 140 1.20 25
DT-DANCHEM...-050 50 14 0.9 180 1.90 30
DT-DANCHEM...-065 65 14 0.9 205 2.50 25
DT-DANCHEM...-075 75 14 0.9 280 3.00 30
DT-DANCHEM...-100 100 14 0.9 395 5.20 30
HEAVY DUTY version
DT-DANCHEM...HD-100 100 14 0.9 405 6.40 30
DT-DANCHEM...HD-150 150 14 0.9 510 10.70 30
DT-DANCHEM...HD-200 200 14 0.9 760 15.00 30
DT-DANCHEM...HD-250 250 10.5 0.9 915 20.50 30
192
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
CHEMSTAR
Suction-delivery hose designed for transfer, loading and unloading of chemicals, acids, bases,

code I.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
SO-CHEMSTAR-PG-025 25 10 0.7 100 0.77 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PG-038 38 10 0.7 140 1.33 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PG-050 50 10 0.7 150 1.56 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PG-065 65 10 0.7 200 1.87 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PG-075 75 10 0.7 250 2.23 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PG-100 100 10 0.7 300 3.62 40
193
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
DANCHEM CRYOGENIC
Internal layer:

code I.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
DT-DANCHEMPA-025 25 25 0.9 100 1.00 25
DT-DANCHEMPA-038 38 25 0.9 140 1.50 25
DT-DANCHEMPA-050 50 25 0.9 180 2.50 30
DT-DANCHEMPA-065 65 25 0.9 205 3.30 25
DT-DANCHEMPA-075 75 25 0.9 280 4.50 30
DT-DANCHEMPA-100 100 25 0.9 395 7.50 30
DT-DANCHEMPA-150 150 21 0.9 510 13.50 30
DT-DANCHEMPA-200 200 21 0.9 760 18.50 30
DT-DANCHEMPA-250 250 15 0.9 915 25.00 30
194
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
DANFLON
Internal layer:

bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
DT-DANFLON...-025 25 14 0.9 100 0.80 25
DT-DANFLON...-038 38 14 0.9 140 1.20 25
DT-DANFLON...-050 50 14 0.9 180 1.90 30
DT-DANFLON...-065 65 14 0.9 205 2.50 25
DT-DANFLON...-075 75 14 0.9 280 3.00 30
DT-DANFLON...-100 100 14 0.9 395 5.20 30
HEAVY DUTY version
DT-DANFLON...HD-100 100 14 0.9 405 6.40 30
DT-DANFLON...HD-150 150 14 0.9 510 10.70 30
DT-DANFLON...HD-200 200 14 0.9 760 15.00 30
DT-DANFLON...HD-250 250 10.5 0.9 915 20.50 30
195
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
CHEMSTAR PTFE
Suction-delivery hose designed for transfer, loading and unloading of highly aggressive sub-

code I.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
vacuum
[bar]
bending
radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
maximum
length
[m]
SO-CHEMSTAR-PTFE-SS-025 25 10 0.7 100 0.77 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PTFE-SS-038 38 10 0.7 140 1.33 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PTFE-SS-050 50 10 0.7 150 1.56 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PTFE-SS-065 65 10 0.7 200 1.87 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PTFE-SS-075 75 10 0.7 250 2.23 40
SO-CHEMSTAR-PTFE-SS-100 100 10 0.7 300 3.62 40
VAPOUR RECOVERY
A special version of DANOIL and DANCHEM hose designed to recover vapours during loading
or unloading of petrochemical products. It is lighter and much more flexible when compared
to a standard version. Safety factor 4:1.

DT-DAN…VR…-100 100 7 0.5 265 3.40 30
DT-DAN…VR…-150 150 7 0.5 485 8.30 30
DT-DAN…VR…-200 200 7 0.5 700 12.50 30
DT-DAN…VR…-250 250 7 0.5 880 20.50 30
196
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
FIRESAFE
All composite hoses are available in a fire retardant version - FIRESAFE. Applying additional layers which repel heat
and retard fire allows keeping the medium flowing and the system tight long enough to deal with the emergency
situation and prevent further damage. When tested, the FIRESAFE hose filled with jet fuel is intact and tight for
over 30 minutes in extreme fire conditions at +800°C and it still retards fire even at +1200°C. What is more, after
this period, the wall of the hose does not burst abruptly but instead gradually releases the product through the wall
and burns it off. Firefighting and rescue operations can be carried out safety.
code hose DN
[mm]
DT-HB-025 25
DT-HB-038 38
DT-HB-050 50
DT-HB-075 75
DT-HB-100 100
DT-HB-150 150
DT-HB-200 200
HOSE BUN (support slings)
Special hose bun made of abrasion resistant polyure-
thane with slings. Used for lifting and suspension of all
types of hoses during loading/unloading. HOSE BUN
protects against the collapse and premature failure of the
hose. Recommended for composite hoses in particular.
Its construction enables installation onto already con-
nected hoses. A vivid red colour of the bun makes the
hose clearly visible during handling. Supplied with slings
made of nylon as a standard.
197
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
code hose O.D.
[mm]
DT-TROLL-075 80 ÷ 90
DT-TROLL-100 100 ÷ 110
DT-TROLL-150 150 ÷ 165
DT-TROLL-200 195 ÷ 225
DT-TROLL-250 250 ÷ 275
DT-TROLL-300 300 ÷ 325
TROLLEY (hose trolley)
Trolleys are designed for easy and comfortable carrying of composite hoses (or hoses made of other materials).
The use of trolleys protects the hoses against mechanical damage caused by carrying or dragging acoss the floor.
The trolley comes with two swivel wheels as a standard (a version with four wheels is available to special order).

DT-T-065
DT-T-065-SS DT-T-065-SS304-SO DT-T-065-A-SO
DT-T-065-SO
75
DT-T-075
DT-T-075-SS DT-T-075SS304-SO
DT-T-075-A
DT-T-075A-SO DT-T-075-A-SO
100
DT-T-100 DT-T-100-SS
DT-T-075-SS304-SO
DT-T-100-A
DT-T-100-SO
DT-T-100-HD-SS DT-T-100-A-SO
DT-T-100-HD
150 DT-T-150-HD DT-T-150-HD-SS - -
200 DT-T-200-HD DT-T-200-HD-SS - -
picture hose
DN
code
(NBR)

DT-UT-050-N DT-UT-050-V
DT-UT-050-E-SO
DT-UT-050-N-SO DT-UT-050-V-SO
65
DT-UT-065-N DT-UT-065-V
DT-UT-065-E-SO
DT-UT-065-N-SO DT-UT-065-V-SO
75
DT-UT-075-N DT-UT-075-V
DT-UT-075-E-SO
DT-UT-075-N-SO DT-UT-075-V-SO
100
DT-UT-100-N DT-UT-100-V
DT-UT-100-E-SO
DT-UT-100-N-SO DT-UT-100-V-SO
150 DT-UT-150-N DT-UT-150-V -
200 DT-UT-200-N DT-UT-200-V -
199
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
Fittings for composite hoses
picture hose
DN
code
(carbon steel)
code
(stainless steel)
code
(aluminium)
code
(UHMWPE)
code
(bronze / brass)
BSP male thread fitting
25 DT-KGZ-025-SO
DT-KGZ-025-SS
- DT-KGZ-025-P DT-KGZ-025-B
DT-KGZ-025-SS-SO
DT-KGZ-025-SS304-SO
DT-KGZ-025-SSE*
38 DT-KGZ-038-SO
DT-KGZ-038-SS
- DT-KGZ-038-P DT-KGZ-038-B
DT-KGZ-038-SS-SO
DT-KGZ-038-SS304-SO
DT-KGZ-038-SSE*
50 DT-KGZ-050-SO
DT-KGZ-050-SS
DT-KGZ-050-A DT-KGZ-050-P
DT-KGZ-050-B
DT-KGZ-050-SS-SO
DT-KGZ-050-MDT-KGZ-050-SS304-SO
DT-KGZ-050-SSE*
65 DT-KGZ-065-SO
DT-KGZ-065-SS
DT-KGZ-065-A DT-KGZ-065-P DT-KGZ-065-B
DT-KGZ-065-SS-SO
DT-KGZ-065-SS304-SO
DT-KGZ-065-SSE*
75 DT-KGZ-075-SO
DT-KGZ-075-SS
DT-KGZ-075-A DT-KGZ-075-P
DT-KGZ-075-B
DT-KGZ-075-SS-SO
DT-KGZ-075-MDT-KGZ-075-SS304-SO
DT-KGZ-075-SSE*
100 DT-KGZ-100-SO
DT-KGZ-100-SS DT-KGZ-100-A DT-KGZ-100-P DT-KGZ-100-B
DT-KGZ-100-SS-SO
DT-KGZ-100-A-SO -
DT-KGZ-100-M
DT-KGZ-100-
M-SODT-KGZ-100-SS304-SO
picture hose
DN
code
(carbon steel)
code
(AISI316)
code
(AISI304)
BSPT male thread
fitting 25 DT-KGZT-025-SO
DT-KGZT-025-SS
DT-KGZT-025-SS304-SO
DT-KGZT-025-SS-SO
38 DT-KGZT-038-SO
DT-KGZT-038-SS
DT-KGZT-038-SS304-SO
DT-KGZT-038-SS-SO
50 DT-KGZT-050-SO
DT-KGZT-050-SS
DT-KGZT-050-SS304-SO
DT-KGZT-050-SS-SO
65 DT-KGZT-065-SO DT-KGZT-065-SS-SO DT-KGZT-065-SS304-SO
75 DT-KGZT-075-SO
DT-KGZT-075-SS
DT-KGZT-075-SS304-SO
DT-KGZT-075-SS-SO
100 DT-KGZT-100-SO - -
*	 - ECTFE-coated fitting
200
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
Fittings for composite hoses
picture hose
DN
code
(carbon steel)
code
(AISI316)
code
(AISI304)
NPT male thread fitting 25 DT-KGZN-025-SO DT-KGZN-025-SS-SO DT-KGZN-025-SS304-SO
38 DT-KGZN-038-SO DT-KGZN-038-SS-SO DT-KGZN-038-SS304-SO
50 DT-KGZN-050-SO DT-KGZN-050-SS-SO DT-KGZN-050-SS304-SO
65 DT-KGZN-065-SO DT-KGZN-065-SS-SO DT-KGZN-065-SS304-SO
75 DT-KGZN-075-SO DT-KGZN-075-SS-SO DT-KGZN-075-SS304-SO
picture hose
DN
code
(AISI316)
code
(aluminium)
code
(bronze / brass)
CAMLOCK C coupler 25 DT-KCC-025-SS - -
38 DT-KCC-038-SS DT-KCC-038-A -
50 DT-KCC-050-SS DT-KCC-050-A DT-KCC-050-B
65 - - DT-KCC-065-B
75 DT-KCC-075-SS DT-KCC-075-A DT-KCC-075-B
100 DT-KCC-100-SS DT-KCC-100-A -
picture hose
DN
code
(AISI316)
code
(aluminium)
code
(bronze / brass)
CAMLOCK E adapter 25 DT-KCE-025-SS - -
38 DT-KCE-038-SS - -
50 DT-KCE-050-SS DT-KCE-050-A DT-KCE-050-B
75 DT-KCE-075-SS DT-KCE-075-A DT-KCE-075-B
100 DT-KCE-100-SS DT-KCE-100-A -
201
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
Fittings for composite hoses
picture hose

DT-KGWU-075-T
100
DT-KGW-075-SS-N
DT-KGW-075-SS-W
DT-KGWU-100-T
DT-KGW-100-A-N
DT-KGW-100-A-W
DT-KGWU-100-T
DT-KGW-100-B-N
DT-KGW-100-B-W
DT-KGWU-100-T
DT-KGW-100-M-N
DT-KGW-100-M-W
DT-KGWU-100-T
A complete fitting consists of three elements: nut (N), insert (W) and seal (T).
Example of a set of codes for the stainless steel fitting, size DN 75”: DT-KGZ-075-SS-N + DT-KGW- 075-SS-W +
DT-KGW-075-T.
picture hose
DN
code

DT-KKS-065-SS316-SO
75
DT-KKS-075
DT-KKS-075-SS
DT-KKS-075-P
DT-KKS-075-SS304-SO
DT-KKS-075-SO
DT-KKS-075-SS316-SO
DT-KKS-075-SSE*
100
DT-KKS-100 DT-KKS-100-SS
DT-KKS-100-P
DT-KKS-100-SO
DT-KKS-100-SS304-SO
DT-KKS-100-SS316-SO
150 DT-KKS-150 DT-KKS-150-SS -
200 DT-KKS-200 DT-KKS-200-SS -
*	 - ECTFE-coated fitting.
202
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - composite
Fittings for composite hoses

DT-KKO-075-SS-W
DT-KKO-075-P-W
DT-KKO-075-SO*
DT-KKO-075-SS304-SO*
DT-KKO-075-SS316-SO*
DT-KKO-075-SSE-W
100
DT-KKO-100
DT-KKO-100-W
DT-KKO-100-SS
DT-KKO-100-SS-W
DT-KKO-100-P-W
DT-KKO-100-SO*
DT-KKO-100-SS-SO*
DT-KKO-100-SS304-SO*
150 DT-KKO-150
DT-KKO-150-W
DT-KKO-150-SS
DT-KKO-150-SS-W -
200 DT-KKO-200
DT-KKO-200-W
DT-KKO-200-SS
DT-KKO-200-SS-W -
A complete fitting consists of two elements: flange and insert (W).
Example for DN 75: DT-KKO-075-SS + DT-KKO-075-SS-W.
*	 - codes DT-KKO-...SO - complete fitting.
material marking: A -		 aluminium
B -		 bronze
P -		 polyethylene (UHMWPE)